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Geneva, 4 January 2000

	Ref:
	TSB Collective-letter 7/TAL


	-
To the members of the Regional Tariff 

Group for Latin America and the Caribbean 

(TAL Group)

	Tel:
Fax:
	+41 22 730 5989
+41 22 730 5853
	


	Subject:
	Questionnaire on the movement of accounting rates


Dear Sir/Madam,

1.
At its meeting in Trinidad and Tobago from 17 to 19 March 1999, the TAL Group unanimously recognized that monitoring the situation of accounting rates in the Region would be useful for the harmonious implementation of cost orientated accounting rates in this Region.

2.
The questionnaire developed by the TAL Group to collect the necessary information is attached to this collective letter. I should be grateful if you would complete Appendices 1 and 2.

3.
The duly completed questionnaire should be returned to the TSB not later than 15 February 2000 at the following address:





The Director



Telecommunication Standardization Bureau (TSB)



Place des Nations



CH-1211 Geneva 20



Switzerland



fax. : +41 22 730 5853

4.
Although I am aware of the additional administrative workload that the preparation of replies entails for every Administration and recognized operating agency, I wish to stress how desirable it is for as many of them as possible to reply to the questionnaire, so that the results of the study are statistically significant and may be regarded as representative of the Region.

5.
It is fully understood that all the replies received will be treated as strictly confidential by TSB, which will analyze and consolidate them.  The results in an aggregated format will be published as a white contribution without any confidential information.  It will be discussed at the next Study Group 3 meeting to be held in April 2000 or at the next TAL Group meeting.
Yours faithfully,


H. Zhao
Director of the Telecommunication
Standardization Bureau

ANNEX
(to TSB Collective-letter 7/TAL)
Questionnaire on tariffs in Latin America and the Caribbean


Administrations are requested to contact ROAs and to provide the following information using the attached form (Appendices 1 and 2).


(1)
The five TAL countries and the five non-TAL countries to which there is the most outgoing traffic. If you wish to keep the destination country’s name confidential, you can put letters, 


A, B, C, etc. inspite of the name of the country.

(2)
The accounting rate applied in each of the corresponding relations at the end of the related year (in SDRs or gold francs, please specify the monetary unit).


(3)
If the traffic is routed by the transit country (except for the overflow traffic), what is the transit share (in SDRs or gold francs).


(4)
Incoming traffic for 1998 and 1999 with the corresponding relations (in minutes). If you do not have data for 1999, please indicate estimated traffic.


(5)
Outgoing traffic for 1998 and 1999 with the corresponding relations (in minutes). If you do not have data for 1999, please indicate estimated traffic.


(6)
The collection charge for three minutes of direct call converted into United States dollars (United States dollars/3 minutes). If there are different daytime charges, give the highest.


In case you are not able to provide detailed information indicated above, you can provide only the simple average data for 5 destinations in line 6 and weighted average data (by traffic) for 5 destinations in line 7.

Appendix 1
(to TSB Collective-letter 7/TAL)

Please fill out this table and return it to:

	Telecommunication Standardization Bureau
Place des Nations
CH-1211 Geneva 20
	Administration:
Name of official in charge:
Tel.
Fax.



Reply to the questionnaire on collection charges and accounting rates


For 1998 (tariffs for end 1998)

	With TAL 
countries
	Destination

(1)
	Accounting rate

(2)
	Transit share, if
relevant
(3)
	Incoming traffic

(4)
	Outgoing traffic

(5)
	Collection charge
(3 min./US $)
(6)

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Simple average 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Weighted average
	
	
	
	
	

	With non‑TAL countries
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Simple average
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Weighted average
	
	
	
	
	


Appendix 2
(to TSB Collective-letter 7/TAL)

For 1999 (tariffs for end 1999)

	With TAL
 countries
	Destination

(1)
	Accounting rate

(2)
	Transit share, if
relevant
(3)
	Incoming traffic

(4)
	Outgoing traffic

(5)
	Collection charge
(3 min./US $)
(6)

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Simple average
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Weighted average
	
	
	
	
	

	With non‑TAL countries
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Simple average
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Weighted average
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